

RETURN THIS AMENDMENT TO THE ISSUING OFFICE TO:

AMENDMENT (2) Two to ITB 09 190000022



Department of Military and Veterans Affairs
Division of Administrative Services
Procurement Section
P.O. Box 5800
Joint Base Elmendorf-Richardson, Alaska 99505

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

DATE AMENDMENT ISSUED: January 9, 2019

ITB Title: Alcantra Snow Removal and Lawn Care Services

PROPOSALS DUE DATE AND TIME: January 10, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. Alaska time. Late offers will be rejected.

1. **Question:** Item 4 of the special specifications states that we need to use the bid schedule provided in excel format. No excel sheet is listed as an attachment. Please advise.

Response: Please use the bid schedule provided on page 10 on the above referenced ITB.

2. **Question:** Can we obtain the bid tabulation sheet for the previous years regarding this project?

Response: Yes, the attached bid tabulation sheet replaces the one issued in amendment one.

This is a MANDATORY RETURN AMENDMENT. Proposers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment on or before the proposal due date of 2:00 p.m. local Alaska time on January 10, 2019.

Name of Company

Representative's Signature

Date

A blue ink signature of Brandy L. Halverson, written in a cursive style.

Brandy L. Halverson
Procurement Specialist II
PHONE: (907) 428-7222
FAX: (907) 428-7229
EMAIL: MvaDasProcurement@alaska.gov

Alcantra Snow Plowing and Ice Control Services - Date of Bid Opening: 11/23/2015

			Company A		Company B	
	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Ext. prices	Unit Price	Ext. prices
1. Plowing, stacking						
	3 inch occurrence	Quantity (Est. No. of occurrences)	Unit cost \$ per occurrence	Sub total for line	Unit cost \$ per occurrence	Sub total for line
	Per 3 inch occurrence	30	\$562.50	\$16,875.00	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00
Snow plowing (minimum 3/4 ton truck)	Hour	Estimated extra hours plowing	Unit cost \$ per hour	Sub total for line	Unit cost \$ per hour	Sub total for line
	Per hour	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00
Hourly rate for additional plowing (truck)	Per hour	30	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$105.00	\$3,150.00
Hourly rate for additional plowing (3-yard loader)	Per hour	10	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
Hourly rate for additional plowing (grader)			Plowing sub totals	\$22,975.00	Plowing sub totals	\$51,150.00
2. Ice Control (Sanding)						
	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended prices	Unit Price	Extended prices
	3-cubic-yards spread	Quantity (Est. No. of occurrences)	Unit cost \$ per 3-cu.-Yards-spread	Sub total for line	Unit cost \$ per 3-cu.-Yards-spread	Sub total for line
	For each 3-cubic-yards-spread	15	\$347.31	\$5,209.63	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00
Sanding for areas that are plowed including roads	Each cubic-yard-spread	Estimated extra cubic yards	Unit cost \$ per cu. yard spread	Sub total for line	Unit cost \$ per cu. yard spread	Sub total for line
	For each cubic yard spread	15	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
Additional sanding as required (call out)			Sanding sub total	\$6,409.63	Sanding sub total	\$25,500.00
3. Snow removal (hauling)						
	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended prices	Unit Price	Extended prices
	Hour	Estimated hours to haul	Unit cost \$ per hour	Sub total for line	Unit cost \$ per hour	Sub total for line
	Hour	15	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00
Hourly rate for hauling snow (3 yard loader)	Hour	15	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00
Hourly rate for hauling snow (dump truck)			Hauling sub total	\$3,300.00	Hauling sub total	\$3,225.00
4. Sand sweeping (paved area only)						
	Single occurrence in the spring	Quantity	Unit cost \$ per occurrence	Extended price Sub total for line	Unit cost \$ per occurrence	Extended price Sub total for line
	One time	1	\$2,025.00	\$2,025.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Sweep sand off paved area			Sand sweeping sub total	\$2,025.00	Sand sweeping sub total	\$2,000.00
			Bid total	\$34,709.63	Bid total	\$82,175.00